

LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate Comm: RCS 02/18/2016 House

Appropriations Subcommittee on Health and Human Services (Bean) recommended the following:

Senate Amendment (with directory and title amendments)

```
Delete lines 181 - 183
```

and insert:

1 2 3

4

5

6 7

8 9

10

reasonable proximity of the clinic, unless the clinic or has a written patient transfer agreement with a licensed hospital within reasonable proximity of the clinic which includes the transfer of the patient's medical records held by both the clinic and the treating physician.

Delete lines 248 - 252.

Florida Senate - 2016 Bill No. SB 1722

466546

11	
12	===== DIRECTORY CLAUSE AMENDMENT ======
13	And the directory clause is amended as follows:
14	Delete lines 133 - 135
15	and insert:
16	Florida Statutes, are amended,
17	
18	======================================
19	And the title is amended as follows:
20	Delete line 31
21	and insert:
22	reasonable proximity of the clinic; specifying for
23	clinics that perform or claim to perform abortions
24	after the first trimester of pregnancy that the rules
25	must require all physicians performing abortions at
26	the clinic to have admitting privileges at a hospital
27	within a reasonable proximity unless the clinic has a
28	transfer agreement with such a hospital and the
29	agreement includes certain provisions; revising